CALL FOR NOMINATIONS (NOTICE BY PUBLICATION OF SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION)

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, and, particularly, to the electors of the **West Metro Fire Protection District** of Jefferson and Douglas Counties, Colorado.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that an election will be held on **May 6, 2025**, between the hours of 7:00 a.m. and 7:00 p.m. At that time, four directors will be elected to serve 4-year terms for Districts 1, 2, 3, and 5. The Director Districts are generally described below:

Director District 1

Director District 1 generally encompasses an area from Clear Creek on the North, W. Cedar Dr and Green Mountain on the South, the WMFPD district boundary on the West, and Kipling Street on the East.

Director District 2

Director District 2 generally encompasses an area from Clear Creek on the North, portions of Colfax Ave, W. 12th Ave, and US Highway 6 on the South, Kipling Street on the West, and Sheridan Boulevard on the East.

Director District 3

Director District 3 generally encompasses an area from Green Mountain and W. Cedar Dr on the North, portions of US Highway 285 and W. Belleview Ave on the South, the WMFPD district boundary on the West, and S. Kipling Street on the East.

Director District 5

Director District 5 generally encompasses an area from portions of W. Alameda Ave, W. Mississippi Ave, and W. Jewell Avenue on the North, W. Quincy Ave on the South, S. Kipling Street on the West, and the WMFPD boundary on the East.

A detailed map of the Director Districts can be found on the District's website at https://www.westmetrofire.org/files/ac9172b54/West+Metro+Fire+Protection+Distrct+Map++2024.pdf and a map is also available for viewing at the office of the Designated Election Official (DEO). Full descriptions of the Director Districts' boundaries are also available upon request from the DEO.

Eligible electors of the West Metro Fire Protection District interested in serving on the board of directors may obtain a Self-Nomination and Acceptance form from the DEO:

Jennifer Wheaton 433 S. Allison Parkway Lakewood, CO 80226 303-539-9522 or jwheaton@westmetrofire.org

The Office of the DEO is open Monday through Thursday from 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. If the DEO determines that a Self-Nomination and Acceptance form is not sufficient, the eligible elector who submitted the form may amend the form once, at any time, prior to 4:00 p.m. on **Friday**, **February 28**, **2025**, the deadline for submission of a signed and witnessed Self-Nomination and Acceptance form.

Affidavit of Intent To Be A Write-In-Candidate forms must be submitted to the office of the DEO by 3:00 p.m. on **March 3**, **2025** (the sixty-fourth day before the election). **NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN**, an application for absentee ballot shall be filed with the designated election official no later than the close of business on **Tuesday** immediately preceding the election, **April 29**, **2025**.

WEST METRO FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

Designated Election Official Signature